

C482 No. 1355 of 2019

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Rajesh Batra, Advocate along with Mr. H.M. Bhatia, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice to the respondent no. 2.

Steps be taken within a week.

List this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed.

After considering the submissions of learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that, till the next date of listing, summoning order issued against the applicant shall be kept in abeyance.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

31.07.2019