

C-482 Petition No. 1355 of 2019

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Sudhir Chaudhary, learned Deputy A.G., assisted by Ms. Geeta Parihar, Brief Holder for the State.

Counter affidavit filed by the State is taken on record. Misc. application made therefor stands disposed of.

List this matter after three weeks.

Interim order 31.07.2019 is extended till the next date of listing.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

12.09.2019

Kaushal