

C482 No. 1355 of 2019

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Rajesh Batra, Ms. Sonia Kukreja and Mr. H.M. Bhatia, Advocates for the applicant.

Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. Misc. application (IA No. 14344/2019) made, therefor, stands disposed of.

List this matter for hearing in due course.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

05.11.2019