

C482 No. 1355 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. Rajesh Batra, and Mr. H.M. Bhatia, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. for the State.

It is submitted that pleading have been exchanged.

List this matter for final hearing.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

IA No. 14345 of 2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

08.12.2021

Jitendra