

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>29.08.2022</u>		<p>C-482 No. 1355 of 2019 With C-482 No. 1565 of 2019 With C-482 No. 1564 of 2019 With C-482 No. 1568 of 2019 With C-482 No. 2419 of 2019 With C-482 No. 2420 of 2019 With C-482 No. 2421 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rajesh Batra, Advocate along with Mr. H.M. Bhatia, Advocate for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Atul Sah, A.G.A. along with Ms. Mamta Joshi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>These are the bunch of matters, which almost engages consideration of the common question of facts and law, emanating from the provisions of Food Safety Standards Act, 2006.</p> <p>In almost all the cases, there operates interim orders passed by the Coordinate Bench, on respective dates referred to in the order- sheets of the C-482 applications, but in one of the C-482 applications, being C-482 Application No. 1564 of 2019, the respondents have not filed their counter affidavit, despite the order dated 20.08.2019.</p>

The learned Government Advocate prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the said connected C-482 application.

List this bunch of C-482 applications on 19.09.2022.

The interim order already granted on the respective dates initially, in each of the connected C-482 applications, if any, would continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)
29.08.2022

Mamta

--	--	--	--