

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No. 1355 of 2019  With  C482 No. 1564 of 2019  C482 No. 1565 of 2019  C482 No. 1568 of 2019  C482 No. 2419 of 2019  C482 No. 2420 of 2019  C482 No. 2421 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rajesh Batra, Advocate, with Mr.H.M. Bhatia, Advocate, for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, A.G.A., for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>These are bunch of seven C482 Applications, which call for consideration of a penal action to be taken in several complaint proceedings, which has been respectively referred to in the C482 Applications, requiring a trial for the offence under Sections 26 (2), 27, 66 to be read with Section 3 I1) (zf) (C) (i) and 3 (1) (zz) (v), which are punishable under Sections 52 and 59 of the Food Safety Standards Act, 2006.</p> <p>But, owing to the fact, which is brought to the knowledge of this Court, that based upon the report, which was called upon by the Hon'ble Apex Court from the accredited laboratory, it will not be feasible at this stage to decide the C482 Applications, on its own merits.</p> <p>Hence, the C482 Applications are directed to be listed on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.</p> <p>The respective pending applications, which</p>

are shown today, i.e. counter affidavits filed in the respective C482 Applications, along with the Stay Vacation Applications, they all would stand disposed of in each of the C482 Applications.

The affidavits would be taken on record.

The respective interim order granted on different dates in each of the connected C482 Applications would remain extended till the next date of listing.

Copy of the order be placed in the connected C482 Applications.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 09.01.2023

Shiv