

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.05.2023</u>		<p>C482 No. 1355 of 2019  With  C482 No. 1564 of 2019  C482 No. 1565 of 2019  C482 No. 1568 of 2019  C482 No. 2419 of 2019  C482 No. 2420 of 2019  C482 No. 2421 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rajesh Batra, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Bhatt, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.</p> <p>The issue involved in these C482 Applications are the matters, which in principle, are already the subject matter of consideration before the Hon'ble Apex Court.</p> <p>On the basis of the pendency of the proceedings before the Hon'ble Apex Court, the C482 Applications have been adjourned and the interim orders have been extended.</p> <p>It has been informed by the learned counsel for the applicant, that the date, which was notified for the matters to be listed, in fact, it was not listed before the Hon'ble Apex Court and some other date has to be notified by the Registry of the Hon'ble Apex Court.</p> <p>Hence, these C482 Applications are directed to be listed on 21.07.2023.</p>

The interim orders, as already respectively granted on 31.07.2019, 23.08.2019 and 05.11.2019 in each of the respective C482 Applications, would remain extended till the next date of listing.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

16.05.2023

Mahinder/