

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1355 of 2019 with C482 No.1564 of 2019 C482 No.1565 of 2019 C482 No.1568 of 2019 C482 No.2419 of 2019 C482 No.2420 of 2019 C482 No.2421 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Rajesh Batra and Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, learned counsels for the applicant. 2. Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. Based on the earlier report of Food Analyst, Uttarakhand, a criminal proceeding has been initiated, which the applicants are facing. It is also informed to this Court that the Bombay High Court quashed the Ban order and the matter is <i>sub judice</i> in the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed for fresh analysis which has been carried out and the report has placed before Hon'ble Supreme Court. 4. Learned counsel for the applicant informed to this Court that now 08.02.2024 is the next date fixed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. 5. List this matter on 04.03.2024. 6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 08.01.2024</p>

--	--	--	--