

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	17.05.2024		<p>C482 No.1355 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rajesh Batra and Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. A.G. along with Ms. Mamta Joshi, learned counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that vide order dated 08.01.2024 petition was adjourned with the observations that the matter is <i>sub judice</i> before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. He seeks and is granted time to file the certified copy of the judgments of the Hon'ble Supreme Court and the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.</p> <p>4. Put up on 23.09.2024.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 31.07.2019 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.) 17.05.2024</p> <p>BS</p>