

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.09.2024		<p>IA 14350 of 2024 In C-482 No. 1355 of 2019 With IA 2298 of 2024 In C-482 No. 1564 of 2019 With IA No. 2304 of 2024 In C-482 No. 1565 of 2019 With IA 2301 of 2024 In C-482 No. 1568 of 2019 With IA No. 15926 of 2024 In C-482 No. 2419 of 2019 With IA No. 15915 of 2024 In C-482 No. 2420 of 2019 With IA No. 15916 of 2024 In C-482 No. 2421 of 2019 With IA No. 4 of 2024 In C-482 No. 944 of 2023 With IA No. 4 of 2024 In C-482 No. 945 of 2023 With IA No. 4 of 2024 In C-482 No. 946 of 2023 With IA No. 4 of 2024 In C-482 No. 947 of 2023 With IA No. 4 of 2024 In C-482 No. 948 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b> Mr. Rajesh Batra along with Mr. H.M. Bhatia and Ms. Sonia Kukreja counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, Additional Government Advocate assisted by Ms. Mamta Joshi and Saurabh Pande, Brief Holders for the State.</p> <p>3. Counsel for the petitioner would submit that the misc. applications have been filed by the petitioner with the averment that the petitioner be permitted to place on record the copy of the judgments of Hon'ble Apex Court, in compliance of the order dated 17.05.2024 passed by this Court in the petition.</p> <p>4. State counsel has no objection on the said application.</p> <p>5. Accordingly, the misc. applications stand disposed of by placing the copy of the judgment passed by Hon'ble Apex Court on record.</p> <p>6. List this case on 24.02.2025 along with connected petitions.</p> <p>7. Interim orders passed in the connected petitions are extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 23.09.2024</p> <p>Mamta</p>