

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.944 of 2023 along with connected matters <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Rajesh Batra along with Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, Advocate for the applicant(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, A.G.A with Ms. S.B. Dobhal, B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Delay Condonation(s) Application(s) (IA Nos.2 of 2024) for condoning delay in filing counter affidavit(s) is allowed. Counter affidavit(s) filed by the State is taken on record.</p> <p>4. Rejoinder Affidavit(s) (IA Nos.3 of 2024 and 2296 of 2022) is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit(s) filed on behalf of the applicant is taken on record.</p> <p>5. It is contended by counsel for the parties that pleadings have been exchanged and the matter has ripened up for hearing.</p> <p>6. List these cases for final hearing on 04.08.2025.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 17.05.2025, is extended till the next date of listing, in all these C482 application(s).</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 22.05.2025</p> <p>SK</p>